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1989  WISCONSIN  ACT  62
AN ACT to affect 1989 Wisconsin Act 31, section 3040 (9n), relating to: spearfishing law enforcement aid and mak-

ing an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  1989 Wisconsin Act 31, section 3040
(9n) is amended to read:

[1989 Wisconsin Act 31]  Section 3040 (9n)  SPEAR-
FISHING LAW ENFORCEMENT AID.   Notwithstanding section
29.599 of the statutes, the department of natural
resources may reimburse counties or municipalities
under section 29.599 of the statutes, as affected by this
act, for reimbursable but unpaid law enforcement costs
relating to the 1989 spearfishing season for which the
counties or municipalities filed an application for aid
under section 29.599 (2) (c) of the statutes prior to July
1, 1989, from the appropriation under section 20.370 (4)

(ga) of the statutes, as affected by this act.   The depart-
ment of natural resources shall pay all claims under this
subsection by August 31, 1989 within 2 weeks after the
effective date of 1989 Wisconsin Act .... (Senate Bill
286).

SECTION  2.  Appropriation changes.  The dollar
amount in the schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the
statutes for the appropriation to the department of natural
resources under section 20.370 (4) (ga) of the statutes, as
affected by the acts of 1989, is increased by $174,100 for
fiscal year 1989–90 to provide increased spearfishing
law enforcement aid for the 1989 spearfishing season.
The requirements of section 20.003 (4) of the statutes do
not apply to this SECTION.
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